

SLP(C)No. 7701 OF 2004
ITEM No.43

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7701/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2004 in CRP 1148/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUKMINI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.V. VENKATAMMA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. D.R. Ravishankar,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan,Adv.

Mr. Mali Santosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The primary dispute in this petition pertains to identification of the decretal property which is described in the decree schedule as Site No.33 and 40 situated in S.No.8, Jodi Ranganadhapa Village, Bangalore North Taluk both the sites adjoining each other and both measuring 45 feet X 60 feet and both the sites are bounded on the east, west and south by Roads and on the North by site numbers 34 and 39.

To identify this property, we appoint Joint Director of Survey Settlement & Land Records, Bangalore as Commissioner who himself or through his authorised agent under his supervision and will send his report to this Court as to the identity of this property within four weeks from today. Survey will be done after giving notice to the contesting parties in this petition. The petitioner shall bear the expenses and cost of the Commissioner which shall be fixed on the next date of hearing .

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master